(R-96-761)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286889 ADOPTED ON FEB 05 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an agreement with Simon Wong Engineering, for design of the Rancho Bernardo Reservoir Rehabilitation, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR- 286889, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$608,631 from Water Revenue Fund 41502, CIP No. 73-277.0, Annual Allocation, Standpipe and Reservoir Restoration, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for this agreement.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Вy

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 01/05/95 Aud.Cert:9600715 Or.Dept:E&CP R-96-761

Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

•				CER	TIFICATE C	JF UNALL	OTTED B	ORI	AC _ GINATING -	9600715
forth in and is c	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the al ury, or is	lotment of	funds for to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$							Fund			
Purpose Date										
		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
			221		110000111	ONDER	RECOUNT	EQUIT	TACILITI	AMOUNI
					-					
		TOTAL AMOUNT								FUND OVERRIDE
Treasur same a anticipa	y, or re to ated	r are and be dra to come	ticipatec wn, anc	I to com I that th Treasur	ne into the T se said mone by, to the creat	Treasury, to By now ac	o the cred tually in th	dit of the a ne Treasur	ppropriation, together	are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Not to Exc		ceed\$		60	08,631.00		-			
Vendor		Simon Wong Engineering								
Purpo	ose	To autho	orize the	expend	diture for the	design of t	he			
		Rancho Bernardo Reservoir Rehabilitation.								
Date		December 27, 1995  By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D	ATA			
LINE 1	PY O	FUND 40012	DEPT <b>700</b>	org. <b>385</b>	ACCOUNT 4278	JOB ORDER 732770	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$608,631.00
AC – 361 (REV 2–92)								MOUNT	\$608,631.00	
Joi (N	• 2-	- 2)							AC	fund override [ 9600715
				1					,	0000710

R 286889 FEB 05 1996